BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of Union Electric Company )
d/b/a AmerenUE’s Tariffs to Increase ) Case No. ER-2010-0036
its Annual Revenues for Electric Service. )

OBJECTION TO NON-UNANIMOUS STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT

COMES NOW the City of O’Fallon, the City of University City, the City of Rock Hill
and the St. Louis County Municipal League (collectively “The Municipal Group”), by and
through its attorneys, and pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.115 files its objection to the Non-unanimous
Stipulation and Agreement filed by the Office of the Public Counsel, The Missouri Industrial
Energy Consumers, AARP, the Consumers Council of Missouri and the Missouri Retailers

Association on March 17, 2010.

Respectfully Submitted,

CURTIS, HEINZ,
GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C.

/s/ Leland B. Curtis

Leland B.Curtis, #20550

Carl J. Lumley, #32869

Kevin M. O’Keefe, #23381

130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200

St. Louis, Missouri 63105

(314) 725-8788

(314) 725-8789 (FAX)

Email: lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com
clumley@lawfirmemail.com
kokeefe@lawfirmemail.com

Attorneys for The Municipal Group



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the foregoing documents was either faxed, emailed, or mailed
persons listed on the attached list on the 19" day of March, 2010.

/s/ Leland B. Curtis




General Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov

Lewis Mills

Office of Public Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Nathan Williams

Missouri Public Service Commission

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.williams@psc.mo.gov

John B. Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119
john@johncoffman.net

Thomas G. Glick

Association of Community
Organizations for Reform Now
7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 800
St. Louis, MO 63105
telick@dmfirm.com

John C. Dodge

Charter Communications
1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington D.C. 20006
johndodge@dwt.com

Mark Comley

601 Monroe Street, Suite 301
P.O. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102
comleym(@ncrpc.com

Sherrie A. Schroder

IBEW Local Union 1439
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
saschroder@hstlv.com

Michael A. Evans

IBEW Local Union 1439
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
mevans@hstly.com

Michael C. Pendergast
Laclede Gas Company
720 Olive Street, Suite 1520

- St. Louis, MO 63101

mpendergast@lacledegas.com

Rick E. Zucker

Laclede Gas Company
720 Olive Street

St. Louis, MO 63101
rzucker@]lacledegas.com

David Woodsmall

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Shelley A. Woods

Missouri Department of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899
shellev.woods@ago.mo.gov

Sarah B. Mangelsdorf

Missouri Department of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102
sarah.mangelsdorf@ago.mo.gov




Lisa C. Langeneckert

Missouri Energy Group

One City Centre, 15" Floor

515 North Sixth Street

St. Louis, MO 63101
llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com

Diana M. Vuylsteke

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102
dmuvuylsteke@bryancave.com

Douglas Healy

Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility
939 Boonville, Suite A

Springfield, MO 65802
dhealy(@mpua.org

James B. Deutsch

Missouri Retailers Association
308 E. High Street, Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jdeutsch@blitzbardgett.com

Sam Overfelt ,
Missouri Retailers Association
618 E. Capitol Ave.

P.O. Box 1336

Jefferson City, MO 65102
moretailers@aol.com

Thomas R. Schwartz

Missouri Retailers Association
308 E. High Street, Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
tschwarz@pblitzbardgett.com

Henry B. Robertson

Natural Resources Defense Council
705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson(@greatriverslaw.org

James B. Lowery

Union Electric Company

111 South Ninth Street, Suite 200
P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
lowery(@smithlewis.com

Steven R. Sullivan

Union Electric Company

1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O.Box 66149 (MC 1300)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
amerenueservice(@ameren.com

Thomas M. Byrne

* Union Electric Company

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
Amerenueservice(@ameren.com




